LJPJC)F:FWCIJ/\L.(3()F3\(

03022850y

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO" -0 CIUNTY 5 s o
cicle PO KL a0

Kris Kaitson
COMERICA BANK 1333 DEC 14 Py 1 53 05022808

8700 N. WAUKEGAN ROAD
5 7A

MORTON GROVE, 11, 60053

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This insirument is an Agreement among Comerica Bank-Hlinois as Trustee Under Trust
Agreemes: oated August 31, 1993 and known as Trust Number {1822 ("Mortgagor"); Robert
H. Joseph 20 Barbara G. Joseph ("Beneficiaries"); Robert H. Joseph and Barbara G. Joseph

("Guarantors' }-and COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS, ("Lender").
RECITALS

A. Mortgagor is the owner of the real estate described in Exhibil A hereto (“Real Estate”)
Ihe only beneficiaries of Morigagor are Robert H. Joseph and Barbara G. Joseph,

B. On August 31, 1993, Mortgagor executed and defivered to Lender its Adjustable Rate
Mortgage Note ("Note") in the principur-amount of $250,000.00, to evidence a loan in that

amount.
C. To sccure payment of the Note, the following documents were exccuted and delivered

1. A Mortgage, Assignment of Leases & Securiiy Agreement recorded September (5,
1993 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, linois, 2z Document Number 93739007,
wherein the Morigagor mortgaged the Real Estate to Lender

2. An Assignment of Lease, Rents and Profits recorded Scptzmber 15, 1993 with the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, as Document Number 93739008, wherein

Mortgagor assigned to Lender the rents and income from the Real Estawe

3. Security Agreement and Assignment - Interest in Land Trust wherein th Peneficiaries
collateraily assigned to Lender their beneficial interest in Mortgagor,

4. A Guaranty wherein Guarantors guaranteed the payment of the Note

D. ‘The Note is an Adjustable Rale Mortgage Nole in the amount of $250,000,00, The
Beneficiarics have requested that Lender modify the payment schedule of the Note as follows:

Principal and interest payments will be based on a variable interest rate of (1%) above
the prime commercial rate charged by Comerica Bank-lilirois, with the interest rate to
be changed as such rate changes al Comerica Bank-Illinois, The monthly principal
reduction will be based upon a 25 year amortization schedule, with payments adjusted
as the prime rate changes and the amortization scheduled veing the balance lefi on the

8OSZZopro




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[
3 L] & L) L] L3

The undersigned hereby acknowledges and consents 1o the within Modification Agreement.

™

Barbara G, Josep

Robert H Jm.:scph

The undersigined herebiy acknowledges and consents to the within Modification Agreement and
realfirms his Guarantee of Note and Mortgage dated August 31, 1993,

Barbara G. Joscph ; j

Robert H. joseph |

8082Z2Z0C0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ariginal 25 year term, Whenever there is a rate adjustment there will also be i payment
adjustment to refiect the new principal and interest monthly paymen! based on the
remaining term left in the original 25 year amortization,

WHEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

Lo To evidence the new piyment schedule, Mortgagor shalfl deliver to Lender al the
execution and delivery of this Agreement an Amended and Restated Adjustable Rate Mortgage
Note dated ay of the date hereof (the "Restated Nole"), payabie {o the order of Lender in the
principal amount of Two Hundred Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six and 67/100's

Doliary ($249,166.67),

2. BExceptaa noditied in paragraph | above, the Note and Loan Documents remain in full
force and effect zccording to their terms.

3. Guarantors, unconditionally, reaffirm their Guarantee of the obligation of Borrower to
Lender under the provisions of the Note and Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, rie partics have caused this Agreement 1o be exccuted and
delivered on October 31, 1993.

Comerica Bunk-lilinols

thic tnsheumant I oveeybed by 4 - undersiseed (aod Frustes, nnb perenlly
bt seledy 30 Trosleg o (hn eenp ton of B prwer and agtherity onforred
[TV UTT TR VR R 1N FCRPVRRII ENTHR S B S eeqmﬂ,-‘r‘.;. AT CTEA (NS BT L SR
that alb o e b, fhoe 2w oL etaling L enands, e Lk
Iy a0 b et fory s ot ot o e m”s RONKI w::’w':kun
N A P i TR B RN R P RO A
Be i e ekt ed Lo BT ey Bene beogn e of
otrgable fpavvd e Tea Y cn ineeney of aey woinmly tdaoely, penlge
sentalion, fuvenant, uhdeptokipg or dzrsenwnt of U Tiusteo b s
hnstrument.

Comerica Bank-1inols as Tristea Under Trust
Agreement dated August 31, 1992 266 known as
Trust Number 11822

3 éé&;q/' 57 L\

“ PPl

£ SUZANNE GOLDSTUM BAKFR

: / Q VICE BRESDENT
Altesh '.L/ éy f/)’)

WILlEE JACQO"
AUTHORIZED DFFICER

[
&
;
:
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
55

COUNTY OF COOK

‘The undersigned, 4 Nolary Egblic in and for th ,State and County aforesaid, doey hercby
certify that /&! /-“);l / Lo c" o ‘President of Comerica Bank - Illinois,

personally known lo me to be the same pcrson(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed o the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they
signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and volunizdy) act of said institution, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my ‘iand and Notarial Seal this _ __.22 day cf A/D v / cjy )
1993.

AAANAAAAAAAA AN /
“OFFICIAL SEAL”
XRis8 8. KAITSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, $TA1TE QP itLINDIS

b My Commission Expiray C226!194
va

)
4
4
4
b
4
p

2 am i el

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} s

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and Courity 2foresaid, does hereby
certify that __ SUZANNE GOIDSTIMN RAKER and WILIE JACCRS YVICE, .
President and AUTHORIZED OFFICER. , respectively, of Comerica Bank-
Iliinois, as Trustee aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed fo the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and ccknowledged
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary actiad as the
free and voluntary act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of NOv 2 2 1993
1993,

*OFFICIAL SEAL"
Nancy Scoti-Rudnick

“P;mmm% /4/¢g¢7#ﬂé(’

N yﬂhc

SO&NZ20EO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P ——— P e & s
- 4 s AT ¥
! Gl AT
pii [ . el vi
~; . TR TRPRIO A SR |
b i (Lt s ad e

E

‘f’;i‘:H.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
)

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
§S

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby

centify that Robert H, Joscph and Barbara G, Joseph, personally known lo me 10 be the same
persony whose namies are subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appearcd before me this day

in person and acknowledged that they vigned and delivered the said instriment as their own free
and volupiary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

P ( .
GIVEN underny hand and Notarial Seal this __(:)_‘,___ day of @( 4 /773 ,
“OFFICIAL, Six

1993,
KRIS 8, luurson ry Pabllic

NOTA2Y S0P STATE OF KLINGYS
My Gom vson Expires 02{26!95

STATE QF ILLINOIS }
58

COUNTY OF COOK

‘The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State aa County aforesaid, does hereby

certify that Robert H. Soseph and Barbara G. Joseph, personal'y known to me to be the same

persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, oppeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said lsirument as their own free

and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this Q / day of €z ' /91> ,

1993,

“OFFICIAL SEAL” Nofady Public 4
KRIS 8. KAITSON .

NOTARY PURLIC, STATE OF ILLINODWS
My Com :ission Expires 02/24/93

=
&
@
N
:
@&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
Exhibit A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN 14-07-209-023-000

Common Adiess: 1614-16 W, Balmoral
Chicago, 1} 60640

LOTS {1 AMD 12 IN BLOCK 4 {N SUMMERDALE PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 122
OF THE NCRVHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSRIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EA5T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RECURL AND RETURN 10y

COMERICA BANK

8700 1 WAUMEGANRD.
MORTON GROVE, (L. 60053
Attnr  Kris Kaitson




